Epiphanytide Worship at Trinity Parish

Come, See…Go and Tell

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, February 01				PRESENTATION OF OUR LORD (ant)
FEAST OF DEDICATION TRINITY CHURCH (tr)
Theological Education Sunday
8.00am – Holy Eucharist 
10.00am – Holy Eucharist
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, February 08				EPIPHANY V
8.00am – Holy Eucharist 
10.00am – Holy Eucharist
		     12.00noon – Santo Bautismo

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, February 15				EPIPHANY LAST
8.00am – Holy Eucharist 
10.00am – Holy Eucharist w/ Burying of the Alleluias
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía






















Lenten Worship at Trinity Parish
Come, See…Go and Tell

TRINITY CHURCH	Wednesday, February 18			ASH WEDNESDAY
12.10pm to 1.00pm – Imposition of Ashes
6.30pm – Holy Eucharist w/ Imposition of Ashes
8.00pm – Santa Eucaristía con la imposición de cenizas

OLD SWEDES		Saturday, February 21				EVE OF LENT I
5.00pm – Holy Eucharist

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, February 22					LENT I
Episcopal Relief & Development Sunday
8.00am – Holy Eucharist 
10.00am – Holy Eucharist
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía

OLD SWEDES		Saturday, February 28				EVE OF LENT II
5.00pm – Holy Eucharist

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, March 1						LENT II
8.00am – Holy Eucharist 
10.00am – Holy Eucharist
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía

OLD SWEDES		Saturday, March 7						EVE OF LENT III
5.00pm – Holy Eucharist

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, March 8						LENT III
8.00am – Holy Eucharist 
10.00am – Holy Eucharist
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía

OLD SWEDES		Saturday, March 14					EVE OF LENT IV
5.00pm – Holy Eucharist

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, March 15						LENT IV
8.00am – Holy Eucharist 
10.00am – Holy Eucharist
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía

OLD SWEDES		Saturday, March 21					EVE OF LENT V
5.00pm – Holy Eucharist

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, March 22						LENT V
8.00am – Holy Eucharist 
10.00am – Holy Eucharist
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía
Holy Week Worship at Trinity Parish

Come, See…Go and Tell

TRINITY CHURCH	Sunday, March 29							PALM SUNDAY
8.00am – Liturgy of the Palms & Holy Eucharist 				
10.00am – Liturgy of the Palms, Procession & Choral Eucharist
12.00noon – Liturgia de las Palmas y Santa Eucaristía

OLD SWEDES 		Monday, March 30						MONDAY IN HOLY WEEK
6.00pm – Evening Prayer

OLD SWEDES 		Tuesday, March 31						TUESDAY IN HOLY WEEK
6.00pm – Evening Prayer

TRINITY CHURCH	Wednesday, April 01						WEDNESDAY IN HOLY WEEK
6.00pm – Evening Prayer

TRINITY CHURCH	Thursday, April 02							MAUNDY THURSDAY
7.00pm – Eucharist of the Institution
Watch at the Altar of Repose (Chapel of the Transfiguration)
(until 12midnight; and 5.00am to 3.00pm Friday – 
Sign Up Sheet will be posted)

OLD SWEDES 		Friday, April 03								GOOD FRIDAY
12.00noon to 3.00pm – 
Open for Prayer, Reflection and Meditation 
(enter and exit anytime)

TRINITY CHURCH	Friday, April 03								GOOD FRIDAY
7.00 pm – Good Friday Liturgy
  (Bilingual)









